## 506478767 02/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525543

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| PAINT & AEROSOL CONSULTANCY | 01/29/2021     |
| MASTON OY                   | 01/29/2021     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WISESPRAY INTERNATIONAL LTD |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | JYRKINKUJA 7                |
| City:           | HELSINKI                    |
| State/Country:  | FINLAND                     |
| Postal Code:    | 00370                       |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16060478 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PI100526     |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | EREN SUMER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Eren Sumer/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/01/2021   |

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_From\_Paint\_&\_Aerosol\_to\_Wisespray\_PI100526 (ID 82997)#page1.tif source=Assignment\_From\_Paint\_&\_Aerosol\_to\_Wisespray\_PI100526 (ID 82997)#page2.tif source=Assignment\_from\_Maston\_to\_Wisespray\_PI100526 (ID 82996)#page1.tif source=Assignment\_from\_Maston\_to\_Wisespray\_PI100526 (ID 82996)#page2.tif

PATENT 506478767 REEL: 055090 FRAME: 0001

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paint & Aerosol Consultancy, having a place of business at Trekskute 16, 8629 PV Scharnegoutum, The Netherlands (hereinafter ASSIGNOR),

has obtained the rights, title and interest through an Assignment executed on 07/04/2018 and recorded under Reel and Frame 046266/0025 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

A METHOD FOR PREVENTING HARDENER COMPOUNDS TO BE FORMED FROM HARDENER PRECURSORS IN AN AEROSOL FORMULATION AND A TWO-COMPONENT AEROSOL FORMULATION

having the application number 16/060478 filed on June 8, 2018.

WHEREAS, Paint & Aerosol Consultancy covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Paint & Aerosol Consultancy has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Wisespray International Ltd (Business ID 2956202-3), having a place of business at Jyrkinkuja 7, 00370 Helsinki, Finland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the amount of one dollar (\$1), the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 055090 FRAME: 0002 ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm Berggren LLP of 221 River St., 9th Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030, USA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, filing date, and reel and frame number of the previous assignments, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

| Executed this 29   | day of JANUARY       | , 2021        |              |
|--------------------|----------------------|---------------|--------------|
| On behalf of Paint | & Aerosol Consultanc | <b>y</b> :    |              |
| Signature:         | H L                  |               |              |
| Printed name       | - HE                 | NDRIK VAN DER | - NET        |
|                    |                      |               |              |
| Witnessed by:      | MG.                  | Dat           | e: 29,1,2021 |
| Name of witness:   | AACSUUM ARONNA       | (A)           |              |
|                    | _ Di GAN             | K Dat         | e: 24/2821   |
| Name of witness:   | SARI LEPIGI          | 8             |              |

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maston Oy, having a place of business at Teollisuustie 10, 02880 Veikkola, Finland (hereinafter ASSIGNOR),

has obtained the rights, title and interest through an Assignment executed on 07/04/2018 and recorded under Reel and Frame 046266/0025 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

A METHOD FOR PREVENTING HARDENER COMPOUNDS TO BE FORMED FROM HARDENER PRECURSORS IN AN AEROSOL FORMULATION AND A TWO-COMPONENT AEROSOL FORMULATION

having the application number 16/060478 filed on June 8, 2018.

WHEREAS, Maston Oy covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Maston Oy has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Wisespray International Ltd (Business ID 2956202-3), having a place of business at Jyrkinkuja 7, 00370 Helsinki, Finland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the amount of one dollar (\$1), the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 055090 FRAME: 0004 ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm Berggren LLP of 221 River St., 9th Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030, USA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, filing date, and reel and frame number of the previous assignments, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

| Executed this 29   | day of                          |       |   |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|-------|---|
| On behalf of Maste | on Oy                           |       |   |
| Signature:         |                                 |       |   |
|                    | KKX PARVIAINEN                  |       | *************************************** |
| Witnessed by:      | W.                              | Date: | 29.1.2021                               |
| Name of witness:   | MINIOSA KUUSJARUI<br>SAN GALIGI | Date: | 29.1.2021                               |
| Name of witness:   | SPRI CEPISTS                    |       |   |